
Oneida

SEYMOUR

Y

G

Y

R/W PROJECT NUMBER

PLOT NAME :  S:\5169275\DWG\RW PLAT.DWGFILE NAME : 5/20/2024 11:19 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : SCHULZ, ANNA

OUTAGAMIE 

DATE:
(Signature)

APPROVED FOR THE COUNTY

COUNTY

FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER

SHEET
NUMBER

TOTAL
SHEETS

PLAT OF RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRED FOR

REVISION DATE
LAYOUT

SCALE
0

TOTAL NET LENGTH OF CENTERLINE = 

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT NUMBER

583300

---

CTH G
ISAAR RD - CTH Y

CTH G OUTAGAMIE

4.01 7

1000'

1.100 MILES

583300

ACCESS RESTRICTED BY ACQUISITION

NO ACCESS (BY STATUTORY AUTHORITY)

ACCESS RESTRICTED (BY PREVIOUS
 PROJECT OR CONTROL)

BRIDGE

PARCEL NUMBER UTILITY NUMBER25 40

SIXTEENTH CORNER MONUMENT

18

9

23 24
26 25

#1-25

N

W

TEMPORARY LIMITED
   EASEMENT AREA

LOT, TIE & OTHER
   MINOR LINES

GEODETIC SURVEY MONUMENT

SECTION
CORNER
SYMBOL

TO BE REMOVED

SECTION
CORNER
MONUMENT

(TO BE SET)

(1-INCH UNLESS NOTED)

SLOPE INTERCEPT

CONVENTIONAL SYMBOLS

W

SECTION LINE

QUARTER LINE

SIXTEENTH LINE
NEW REFERENCE LINE

NEW R/W LINE

CORPORATE LIMITS

UNDERGROUND FACILITY

NEW R/W (FEE OR HE)
(HATCHING VARIES BY OWNER)

(COMMUNICATIONS, ELECTRIC, ETC)

EXISTING R/W OR HE LINE

PROPERTY LINE

R/W MONUMENTT

R NON-MONUMENTED
 R/W POINT

FOUND IRON PIN IP

(TYPE)

P.L.

SIGN
OFF-PREMISE
SIGN

SIGN
SIGN

EASEMENT AREA
 (PERMANENT LIMITED OR
 RESTRICTED DEVELOPMENT)

BUILDING

TRANSMISSION STRUCTURES

ELECTRIC POLE
TELEPHONE POLE
PEDESTAL (LABEL TYPE)
 (TV, TEL, ELEC, ETC.)

COMPENSABLE     NON-COMPENSABLE

PARALLEL OFFSETS

NO ACCESS (NEW HIGHWAY)

CULVERT

W

G

T

OH

E

TV

FO

SAN

SS

CONVENTIONAL UTILITY SYMBOLS
WATER
GAS
TELEPHONE
OVERHEAD TRANSMISSION LINES
ELECTRIC
CABLE TELEVISION
FIBER OPTIC
SANITARY SEWER
STORM SEWER
ELECTRIC TOWER

ACCESS RIGHTS AR
ACRES AC
AHEAD AH
ALUMINUM ALUM
AND OTHERS ET AL
BACK BK
BLOCK BLK
CENTERLINE C/L
CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP CSM
CONCRETE CONC
COUNTY CO
COUNTY TRUNK HIGHWAY CTH
DISTANCE DIST
CORNER COR
DOCUMENT NUMBER DOC
EASEMENT EASE
EXISTING EX
GAS VALVE GV
GRID NORTH GN
HIGHWAY EASEMENT HE
IDENTIFICATION ID
LAND CONTRACT LC
LEFT LT
MONUMENT MON
NATIONAL GEODETIC SURVEY NGS
NUMBER NO
OUTLOT OL
PAGE P
POINT OF TANGENCY PT
PERMANENT LIMITED PLE
     EASEMENT
POINT OF BEGINNING POB
POINT OF CURVATURE PC

POINT OF COMPOUND CURVE PCC
POINT OF INTERSECTION PI
PROPERTY LINE PL
RECORDED AS (100')
REEL / IMAGE R/I
REFERENCE LINE R/L
REMAINING REM
RESTRICTIVE DEVELOPMENT RDE
     EASEMENT
RIGHT RT
RIGHT OF WAY R/W
SECTION SEC
SEPTIC VENT SEPV
SQUARE FEET SF
STATE TRUNK HIGHWAY STH
STATION STA
TELEPHONE PEDESTAL TP
TEMPORARY LIMITED TLE
     EASEMENT
TRANSPORTATION PROJECT PLAT TPP
UNITED STATES HIGHWAY USH
VOLUME V

CONVENTIONAL ABBREVIATIONS

CURVE DATA ABBREVIATIONS

/DELTA

LONG CHORD LCH
LONG CHORD BEARING LCB
RADIUS R
DEGREE OF CURVE D
CENTRAL ANGLE
LENGTH OF CURVE L
TANGENT T
DIRECTION AHEAD DA
DIRECTION BACK DB

POSITIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT ARE WISCONSIN COORDINATE REFERENCE SYSTEM COORDINATES (WISCRS),

GRID BEARINGS, AND GRID DISTANCES. GRID DISTANCES MAY BE USED AS GROUND DISTANCES.

ALL NEW RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENTS WILL BE TYPE 2 (TYPICALLY 1" X 24" IRON PIPES), UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED, AND WILL BE PLACED PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

DIMENSIONING FOR THE NEW RIGHT-OF-WAY IS MEASURED ALONG AND PERPENDICULAR TO THE NEW REFERENCE
LINE.

RIGHT-OF-WAY BOUNDARIES ARE DEFINED WITH COURSES OF THE PERIMETER OF THE HIGHWAY LANDS
REFERENCED TO THE U.S. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY SYSTEM OR OTHER "SURVEYS" OF PUBLIC RECORD.

FOR THE CURRENT ACCESS/DRIVEWAY INFORMATION, CONTACT THE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT OF OUTAGAMIE
COUNTY.

PARCEL AND UTILITY IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS MAY NOT POINT TO ALL AREAS OF ACQUISITION, AS NOTED ON
THE DETAIL PAGES.

PROPERTY LINES SHOWN ON THIS PLAT FOR PROPERTIES BEING IMPACTED ARE DRAWN FROM DATA DERIVED FROM
FILED/RECORDED MAPS AND DOCUMENTS OF PUBLIC RECORD.  THIS PLAT MAY NOT BE A TRUE REPRESENTATION
OF EXISTING PROPERTY LINES, EXCLUDING RIGHT-OF-WAY, AND SHOULD NOT BE USED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR AN
ACCURATE FIELD SURVEY.

ALL RIGHT-OF-WAY LINES DEPICTED IN THE NON-ACQUISION AREAS ARE INTENDED TO RE-ESTABLISH EXISTING
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINES AS DETERMINED FROM PREVIOUS PROJECTS, OTHER RECORDED DOCUMENTS, CENTERLINE OF
EXISTING PAVEMENTS AND/OR EXISTING OCCUPATIONAL LINES.

THIS PLAT IS A GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION AND IS FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY.  DEEDS MUST BE CHECKED TO
DETERMINE PROPERTY BOUNDARIES AND ACCESS RIGHTS.

NOTES:

 COUNTY, NAD83 (         )IN US SURVEY FEET. VALUES SHOWN ARE GRID COORDINATES,OUTAGAMIE 2011

BEGIN RELOCATION ORDER
STATION 12+05.08

END RELOCATION ORDER
STATION 68+06.93

500'

SEC 26

SEC 23

T24N

R18E

SEC 25

SEC 24

AutoCAD SHX Text
ISAAR RD

AutoCAD SHX Text
HENN LN

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.27 FEET SOUTH OF AND 5.53 FEET EAST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER SECTION 26, T24N, R18E Y=659750.89 X=857921.48

AutoCAD SHX Text
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF GOV'T LOT A, SEC 23 T24N, R18E Y=659355.07 X=863509.32

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAND SURVEYOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
YURK

AutoCAD SHX Text
DAVID A.

AutoCAD SHX Text
WI

AutoCAD SHX Text
OSHKOSH

AutoCAD SHX Text
S-2648

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
V

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
5-20-2024

ZellmeJJ
Image



WISDOT/CADDS SHEET 75

GRID FACTOR E
HWY:

COUNTY: CONSTRUCTION PROJECT NUMBER

R/W PROJECT NUMBERDATEREVISION DATE

0

SCALE, FEET

PS&E
PLOT NAME :  RW PLAT.DWGFILE NAME : 5/20/2024 11:19 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : SCHULZ, ANNA

44

PLAT SHEET    4.

SHEET   

GN

PLOT SCALE :

CTH G

OUTAGAMIE 583300

5833005-20-2024

____________
_____________
_____________
_____________

_____________
_____________
_____________
_____________

_____________
_____________
_____________
_____________

_____________
_____________
_____________
_____________

______
_____

LAYOUT NAME - 4.02

.02

SCHEDULE OF LANDS & INTERESTS REQUIRED
AREAS SHOWN IN THE TOTAL ACRES COLUMN MAY BE
APPROXIMATE AND ARE DERIVED FROM TAX ROLLS OR
OTHER AVAILABLE SOURCES AND MAY NOT INCLUDE
LANDS OF THE OWNER WHICH ARE NOT CONTIGUOUS
TO THE AREA TO BE ACQUIRED.

PARCEL
NUMBER SHEET NUMBER OWNER(S) INTEREST

REQUIRED
FEE R/W REQUIRED ACRES

NEW EXISTING TOTAL

1 4.04 & 4.05 DUANE & CARRIE GORGES REV TRUST DATED JUNE 4, 2014 FEE 0.3237 1.1535 1.4772

2 4.04 & 4.05 DONALD R AKA DONALD STROM & KATHY L. STROM FEE 0.3027 1.1458 1.4485

3 4.05 DAVID P. & TAMMIE M. FESKE FEE 0.0925 0.4363 0.5288

4 4.05 STEVE & JANE MARTZAHL FEE 0.2296 1.0910 1.3206

6 4.05 DONALD L. & DONNA J. OTTO REV TRUST DATED JUNE 18, 2018 FEE 0.1318 0.6466 0.7784

7 4.05, 4.06, & 4.07 RAYMOND N. & SHIRLEY A. VANDEN ELZEN REV TRUST DATED
MARCH 30, 2021 FEE 0.5773 2.7465 3.3238

8 4.06 DANIEL J. & CHRISTINA A. HEINDL FEE 0.0405 0.1905 0.2310

9 4.06 & 4.07 MATTHEW R. & GRETCHEN M. HALLAM FEE 0.2468 0.9659 1.2127

11 4.07
ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN AND/OR UNITED
STATES OF AMERICA IN TRUST FOR THE ONEIDA TRIBE OF
INDIANS OF WISCONSIN

FEE 0.0631 0.1847 0.2478
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